#### 504023470 09/27/2016

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4070129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD ADRIAN LORD	11/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVY PROCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	20 EASTBOURNE TERRACE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	W2 6LE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14111919

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4149785559

**Email:** jere.polmatier@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: JERE L. POLMATIER

Address Line 1: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: DOW-36803-A-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L. POLMATIER	
SIGNATURE:	/jlp/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DOW36803assign#page1.tif source=DOW36803assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504023470 REEL: 039864 FRAME: 0310

percent life in the RMCK.ESE language and her the observationing in other imagence with the same [10 minoby; and R/Date.

410 minoby; and R/Date.

410 minoby; and R/Date.

FORM 110 (R 597)

COMMENT AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON ASSESSMENT ASSESSM

Docket Ref. 70642

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I verily believe I am are the original, first and joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention estitled:

METHODS TO STORE TRANSITION METAL ORGANOPHOSPIKOROUS LIGAND BASED CATALYSTS which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remmeration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Davy Process Technology Limited

20 Eastbourne Terrace London W2 6LE	
England	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England	
	and the second s
ة المسمونية الدريبيين الأحداث الأراث في حداث الأراث الأراث الأراث الأراث الأراث الأراث الأراث الأراث الأراث ال	o the invention and all rights and powers to make applications.
including provisional applications when permitted by taw, for Loss nominec(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or	equivalent applications in any and all continues, instanting an
rights to claim priority under all United States demostic laws, times	HIBRICARIA CONTACTION OF TAXABLE AND
do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Application No. 61/476.593	EVillage Product April 18 2011
Application No. 61/476,593	Lind Time
in country the United Santa of Alberta	and in and to any I witness Determ that may be issued for the invention
all commerce any document reasing to appropriate derived strategy as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee of	with designer (or nominec(s)) to insert here any corresponding
equivalent Application NoFiling I	l vite
in country	try's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove
and we request that any such Letters Patent to Estreet to Assigned.  Copy thereof, being under coverant not only that I/we have full po	ewer to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not
ancumbered by any grant, license, or other right hereinfore given.	
Subscribed and Doclared by me	
	Ar
At: Londonthis _14th_ day of _November	At:thisday of
tins 14th day of November	The state of the s
2011	
Effective as of April 18, 2011	Signature:
Signature	Fell Name:
LYSKIIGHTO.	Residence:
Full Name: Edward Adrian Lord	ROULING.
Residence: 10 Eastbourne Terrace	(C
London W2 6LG	Catizenship:
Country: England	
Chizenship: England	P. O. Address:
P. O. Address: Davy Process Technology Limited	Employed By:
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Of Country:
Of Country: England	
At	At:
this day of	this day of
1935 Committee Coly Ot Committee Colors of Committee Colors of Col	
(C)	Signature:
Signature	Full Name:
Full Name:	Residence:
Residence:	ANAPARATIV-
	Caraday
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P. O. Address:	P. O. Address:
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:

( ) Additional names and signatures are attached.

REEL: 039864 FRAME: 0311

■660 ● 660

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number FORM 660

### ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

Davy Process Technology Limited

10 Eastbourne Terrace London W2 6LG

England

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: November 14, 2011

From, the ASSIGNOR:

Edward Adrian Lord, 10 Eastbourne Terrace, London W2 6LG, England

of the invention entitled:

# METHODS TO STORE TRANSITION METAL ORGANOPHOSPHOROUS LIGAND BASED CATALYSTS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	London			
this 17	day of	April	, 2012	
			chnology Limited	
CORP. SEAL	AFFIC	By:	S	
1,		Eliza	beth Owen	
Whose full po	st office address is	s:		
	10 Eastbourn	ie Terrace, London '	W2 6LG	
Make oath and	i say that I was pe	rsonally present and o	lid see:	
	Nigel Gamble	e		
Who is/are pe assignment, do	rsonally known or uly sign and execu	identified to me to be te the same for the pu	the inventor(s) named in the rposes therein stated.	attached
Signed at:	10 Eastbourne	e Terrace, London V	/2 6LG	

Subscribing Witness

On this \_\_\_\_\_17\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_